BRANXTON PARISH COUNCIL.

Parish Council website: www.branxtonvillage.weebly.com

CANCELLATION OF EXTRAORDINARY PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

The Extraordinary Parish Council meeting scheduled to be held on Monday 15th January at 7pm to agree the 2024/25 budget and precept has had to be cancelled at short notice due to unforeseen circumstances.

At the present time we are unable to provide a date for a rescheduled meeting.

Residents will be kept up to date via notices on the village noticeboard and the Parish Council website as and when updates are available.

Thank you for your patience.

Email- branxtonpc5@gmail.com

Mobile: 07836 345 489

Isabel Hunter

Clerk to Branxton Parish Council.